

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 5957 of 2023

Dulari Patel **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Ors

WPS No.5964/2023

20/09/2023	Mr. S. K. Rungata, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Vijay K Desmukh, Advocate for the petitioner in WPS No.5957/2023. Mr. Vivek Shrivastava, Advocate for the petitioner in WPS No.5964/2023. Mr. Sandeep Dubey, Dy. AG for the respondent-State. Learned State Counsel prays for time to file reply. As prayed, list these cases after two weeks. Any recruitment made in between shall be subject to the outcome of these writ petitions. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge

J/-