

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 5964 of 2023****BRIJ KUMAR SAO versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

05/03/2025	Shri Vivek Kumar Shrivastava, Advocate for the petitioners. Shri Suyashdhar Badgaiya, Deputy Government Advocate and Shri Sabyasachi Choubey, Panel Lawyer for the State/respondents. Arguments heard. Order reserved. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Gopal Singh	